502706024 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1550 INNOVATION WAY
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10291882
Application Number:	10778407
Application Number:	10958782
Application Number:	11077458
Application Number:	11876461
Application Number:	11207446
Application Number:	11682383
Application Number:	11459125
Application Number:	11621371
Application Number:	11829666
Application Number:	11876451
Application Number:	11539806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Phone: 214-981-3308

Email: jchester@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP Address Line 1: 717 N. HARWOOD

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29326-11060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA M. CHESTER
Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
Date:	03/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=API HEALTHCARE CORP PATENT RELEASE#page1.tif source=API HEALTHCARE CORP PATENT RELEASE#page2.tif source=API HEALTHCARE CORP PATENT RELEASE#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of February 12, 2014 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of **API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION**, a Wisconsin corporation (formerly known as API Software, Inc.) ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of February 8, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof (such lenders, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent", and together with the Lenders, the "Lender Group"), co-lead arranger, and joint bookrunner, GOLUB CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as syndication agent, co-lead arranger and joint bookrunner, CAPITAL ONE, N.A., a national banking association, as documentation agent and a Lender, API HEALTHCARE HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, CLEARVIEW STAFFING SOFTWARE, INC., a Texas corporation, CONCERRO, INC., a California corporation, RES-Q HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, and Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Agent, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was initially recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2008 at Reel 021868, Frame 0759 as corrected on February 10, 2009 via recordation at Reel 022238, Frame 0357; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Agent in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Patent Collateral contemplated hereby.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent

Mark A. Salem

Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (API)]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Issued Patents/Patent Applications

Patents

None.

Patent Applications

Title/Jurisdiction	Application Number
Automated Labor Overtime Projection Method United States of America	10/291,882
Report Generation and Distribution System and Method for a T United States of America	ime and Attendance Recording System 10/778,407
Medical Facility Employee Scheduling Method Using Patent A United States of America	cuity Information 10/958,782
Automated Auction Method for Staffing Work Shifts United States of America	11/077,458
Automated Auction Method for Staffing Work Shifts United States of America	11/876,461
System for Automatically Tallying Time Spent by Medical Pers United States of America	sonnel Attending to Patients 11/207,446
System for Monitoring Patient Activity in a Medical Facility United States of America	11/682,383
System for Monitoring Patient Supervision by Health-Care Wo United States of America	rkers 11/459,125
System and Method for Monitoring Home Healthcare Workers United States of America	11/621,371
Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Use of Resources by He United States of America	althcare Employees 11/829,666
Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Use of Resources by He United States of America	althcare Employees 11/876,451
Menu Based Scheduling Process for an Employee Time and At United States of America	tendance Recording System 11/539,806

LEGAL_US_W # 77533296.2

RECORDED: 03/04/2014